# CH \$115.00 3325

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545325

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Da		Entity Type	
Flint Group US LLC		03/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flint CPS Inks Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	14909 North Beck Road	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3325763	ARROWSTAR
Registration Number:	2533293	COLOUR QUIZ
Registration Number:	2800716	GEMINI
Registration Number:	2802804	INTELLI-PRINT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:248-641-1600Email:jsachs@hdp.comCorrespondent Name:Jessica S. Sachs

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5898-500207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica S. Sachs
SIGNATURE:	/jss/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0249

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ASSIGNMENT - Flint CPS Inks#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT - Flint CPS Inks#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT - Flint CPS Inks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0250

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated nunc pro tunc as of July 1, 2018, is made by and between Flint Group US LLC, a Texas limited liability company having a principal place of business at 14909 North Beck Road, Plymouth, Michigan, 48170 on its behalf and on behalf of its predecessors as described in detail below ("Assignor" or "Flint Group US LLC Texas") and Flint CPS Inks Holdings LLC, a Texas limited liability company having a principal place of business at 14909 North Beck Road, Plymouth, Michigan, 48170 ("Assignee" or "Flint CPS Inks"), and is effective as of the aforementioned date.

- 1. Flint Ink Corporation was a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan ("Flint Ink Corporation"). In a Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation filed with the State of Michigan effective February 9, 2006, Flint Ink Corporation changed its name to Flint Group Incorporated ("Flint Group Incorporated").
- 2. In a Certificate of Conversion filed with the State of Michigan effective September 5, 2014, Flint Group Incorporated was converted to a newly formed Michigan limited liability company named Flint Group US LLC ("Flint Group US LLC Michigan").
- 3. In a Certificate of Conversion filed with the State of Michigan effective June 29, 2018, Flint Group US LLC Michigan was converted to a newly formed Texas limited liability company named Flint Group US LLC ("Flint Group US LLC Texas").
- 4. In accordance with the applicable provisions of the Michigan Business Corporation Act and the Texas Business Organizations Code, because of the name change and conversions identified in Paragraphs 1-3 above, among other effects, all right, title and interest to all trademarks owned by Flint Ink Corporation, Flint Group Incorporated, and Flint Group US LLC Michigan continued to be owned by Flint Group US LLC Texas without further act or deed, or any transfer or assignment having occurred. Accordingly, as a result of the name change and conversions identified in Paragraphs 1-3 above, Flint Group US LLC Texas became the owner of all such trademarks.
- 5. Flint Group US LLC Texas entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of June 29, 2018 and effective July 1, 2018 ("Plan of Merger") with two affiliated entities, Flint Group Packaging Inks North America Holdings LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Flint Group Packaging Inks Holdings"), and Flint CPS Inks Holdings LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Flint CPS Inks Holdings"). A Certificate of Merger was filed with the State of Texas effective July 1, 2018.
- 6. The Plan of Merger provided that, as the result of the merger described therein (the "Merger"), (a) certain of the property and assets, and all right, title and interest in and benefits from such property and assets, whether fixed or contingent (collectively defined in the Plan of Merger as "Property"), of or owned by Flint Group US LLC Texas would be allocated to and vested in Flint CPS Inks Holdings, and the rest of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0251 Property of or owned by Flint Group US LLC Texas would be allocated to and vested in Flint Group Packaging Inks Holdings, (b) Flint CPS Inks Holdings and Flint Group Packaging Inks Holdings would survive and continue to exist, and (c) Flint Group US LLC Texas would cease to exist.

- 7. In accordance with the applicable provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code, because of the Merger, among other effects, all right, title, and interest to all trademarks and the goodwill in the trademarks owned by Flint Group US LLC Texas were allocated to and vested in one or both of Flint CPS Inks Holdings and Flint Group Packaging Inks Holdings.
- 8. Pursuant to the Plan of Merger, Assignor Flint Group US LLC Texas assigned to Assignee Flint CPS Inks Holdings, and Assignee accepted from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, including the trademark registrations and applications, the associated common law rights therein, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby ("<u>Trademarks</u>").
- 9. Assignor Flint Group US LLC Texas hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee Flint CPS Inks Holdings of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A, including the trademark registrations and applications, the common law rights therein, any and all rights provided by international conventions and treaties, and the goodwill associated therewith.
- 10. Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a complete and correct copy of each of (a) the Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation effective February 9, 2006, (b) the Certificate of Conversion effective September 5, 2014, (c) the Certificate of Conversion effective June 29, 2018, and (d) the Certificate of Merger effective July 1, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment dated, *nunc pro tunc*, as of the first date written above.

Flint Group US LLC	Flint CPS Inks Holdings LLC
"Assignor"	"Assignee"
By:	Ву:
Name: Peter Schreck	Name: Peter Schreck
Title: Secretary	Title: Secretary
Date: 3/26/2019	Date: 3/26/2019

# Exhibit A

Country	Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
Argentina	ARROWSTAR	3503799	2868048
Argentina	ARROWSTAR	3503797	2881428
Australia	ARROWSTAR	1022980	1022980
Australia	NOVAVIT	1198061	1198061
Brazil	ARROWSTAR	826721834	826721834
Brazil	ARROWSTAR	826721842	826721842
Canada	ARROWSTAR	1230491	TMA673121
Canada	MATRIXCURE	1134651	TMA645373
Canada	STARBASE	1239790	TMA666779
Chile	ARROWSTAR	1156599	1196093
Chile	ARROWSTAR	1157271	1189560
European Union	ARROWSTAR	002744373	002744373
European Union	STARBASE	004151593	004151593
Hong Kong	ARROWSTAR	300295939	300295939
India	ARROWSTAR	1312835	1312835
India	NOVAVIT	1611036	1611036
Mexico	ARROWSTAR	678511	866437
Mexico	ARROWSTAR	678512	866438
Mexico	STARBASE	0691265	867860
New Zealand	ARROWSTAR	719292	719292
New Zealand	NOVASTAR	775574	775574
New Zealand	NOVAVIT	775577	775577
Puerto Rico	ARROWSTAR	63462	63462
Puerto Rico	ARROWSTAR	63460	63460
Russian Federation	ARROWSTAR	2004722631	301557
Singapore	ARROWSTAR	T0416812A	T0416812A
Singapore	ARROWSTAR	T0416813Z	T0416813Z
Switzerland	ARROWSTAR	566532004	P530402
United States	ARROWSTAR	78/482258	3325763
United States	COLOR QUIZ	75/701103	2533293
United States	GEMINI	76/110753	2800716
United States	INTELLI-PRINT	76/158805	2802804
Venezuela	ARROWSTAR	2004016241	P273561
Venezuela	ARROWSTAR	1624204	P264172

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0253

**RECORDED: 10/16/2019**